He works for US...

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contact: Brennan Purtzer, Media Director 619-447-3246 / brennan@VoteRayLutz.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

REPUBLICANS ARE "SABOTAGING" OUR ECONOMY FOR POLITICAL GAIN

FIDUCIARY RESPONSIBILITY VIOLATED BY REPUBLICANS, SAYS LUTZ

SAN DIEGO COUNTY (July 29, 2010) – "This is destructive and intentional: I'm telling you all – it's sabotage," said Ray Lutz, the Democratic Challenger to California's 52nd Congressional Seat (East San Diego County). Lutz was responding to Senate Republicans who filibustered a bill that would create a \$30 billion lending fund for small businesses.

"These clowns are working against America, fighting a bill to help the small business fabric of America, the workhorse of job creation," Lutz said. "While they cater to their Wall Street masters, they are shirking their fiduciary duty to work FOR America." Lutz continued, "They are hoping the recession "double-dips" before November, so they can 'win,' and the fact that our political system produces officials who actively work against our economy shows us that the system is truly broken."

Lutz has proposed a green energy plan that would create 1.5 million jobs and cure the nation's dependency on foreign oil, pushing for solar and biofuel development in a modern "war on energy." "We have plenty of work to do, plenty of jobs in our new green economy, but we need to embrace the future and move away from our broken past. My opponent, Duncan D. Hunter, is part of that past and part of the 'just say no' Republican Party that is betting against our country."

The Lutz campaign has a VIP and fundraiser event tomorrow, Friday, July 30, 4-7p.m., in San Diego's Gaslamp District at the Tequila 100 Bar & Grill, 756 Fifth Ave. Everyone is invited.

Donations to Ray Lutz' campaign can be made at: http://www.voteraylutz.com/Donate.html

Ref: http://www.msnbc.msn.com/id/38469644/ns/business-small business/

###

VoteRayLutz.com

Ray Lutz for Congress 2010 Telephone: 619-447-3246 FEC # C00479477

Paid for by Ray Lutz for Congress 2010

Campaign Office: 165 E. Main St., Suite B El Cajon, CA 92020